OFR 

Total  1989.90 (1) 
OFR 

12 One mark for each correct answer up to a maximum of 
twelve marks.  

Award OFR where shown. 

4 (b)  Responses include: 

Date: any date between 26 May – 3 July 17 (1) 
Payee – St Josephs College Conferences (1) 
£994.95/nine hundred ninety four pounds and 95p or 50% of 
total in 4(a) (1). 
Correct completion of words and figures (ofr) (1). 

4 One mark for each correct answer.   

Amount payable should be 50% of the total figure in 
4(a).  

Question Answer Marks Guidance  

4 (c)  Indicative content: